Southwestern Okla. (14-15,10-12 GAC) -vs- Northwestern Okla. (24-7,16-6 GAC)

03/08/24 at FireLake Arena, Shawnee, OK

Date: 03/08/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 00 P g Southwestern Okla. 10] 16| 20 19 65

Site: FireLake Arena, Shawnee, OK Northwestern Okla. 18 12 15 16 61

Referees: Melissa Mitchell, Scott Starkey, Richard Brewer

Southwestern Okla. 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13 Jones,Mason * 37 5-8 4-6 1-1 1-6 7 2 2 3 2 1 15

02 Grant,Hailey =3 27 5-8 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 4 2 1 3 0 12

05 Zinn,Averi * 36 2-9 0-2 4-7 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 3 8

20 Cantrell,Chloe =3 31 2-5 0-2 2-3 3-1 4 3 0 2 1 2 6

21  Zinn,Layni * 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 1 0 0

22 Zinn,Libbi 27 7-12 5-10 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 4 0 2 20

10 Berkey,Rees 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 1 1 2

00 Lane,Beyonce 3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

24  Johnson,Jamaya 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 5 1 0 0 1 0

03 Gooch,Lanie 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-49 9-22 10-18 8-25 33 19 13 23 8 11 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-11 36.36 % 2-4 50.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-16 37.50 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-5 40.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-12 75.00 % 2-3 66.67 % 0-1 0.00 %

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00 % 3-7 42.86 % 8-12 66.67 %

Total 23-49 46.9 % 9-22 40.9 % 10-18 55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

Northwestern Okla. 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

30 Simpson,Faith * 29 7-18 0-0 6-8 3-4 7 4 3 3 1 1 20

01 Craig,Carly = 35 3-14 2-8 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 6 0 3 8

21  Jones,Payton * 33 2-4 0-1 4-5 2-3 5 4 2 5 0 1 8

05 Frame,Josena & 32 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 2 7

24  Scott,Paige * 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Adigun,Summya 18 3-5 0-1 0-1 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 1 6

15 Orange,Nikya 11 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 2 4

34 Harrod,Syncere 6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 4

04 Thomas,Talayah 23 1-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 2 2

20 Jones,Tegan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-57 3-11 12-22 14-21 35 16 10 21 2 14 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 2-4 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 1-7 14.29 %

4th Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 0-1 0.00 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 23-57 404 % 3-11 27.3% 12-22 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Bench Points: 18

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 21

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.

09:48 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON ==
TURNOVER by JONES,MASON 09:29

09:17 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON --
TURNOVER by ZINN,LAYNI 08:57

08:57 STEAL by FRAME,JOSENA

08:48 0-3 H3 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
-- ASSIST by JONES,PAYTON
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON 08:24 3-3
ASSIST by ZINN,AVERI --
08:04 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCOTT,PAIGE

MISS JUMPER by CANTRELL,CHLOE 07:41
REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,CHLOE --
MISS JUMPER by ZINN,LAYNI(in the paint) 07:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:34 SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
07:34 SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MASON(in the paint) 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JOSENA
07:16 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON 06:59 6-5 V1
ASSIST by ZINN,LAYNI --

06:36 MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

BLOCK by GRANT,HAILEY 06:36
-- REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,FAITH

FOUL by GRANT,HAILEY 06:35

06:35 6-6 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

06:35 6-7 H1 GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH
TURNOVER by CANTRELL,CHLOE 06:03

06:03 STEAL by CRAIG,CARLY

05:50 6-9 H3 GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI(in the paint) 05:33
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH

05:21 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZINN,LAYNI --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint) 05:02 8-9 H1

04:50 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TALAYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY --
TURNOVER by JONES,MASON 04:40

04:40 STEAL by CRAIG,CARLY

04:36 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,CARLY
04:30 8-11 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by FRAME,JOSENA
04:05 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TALAYAH
03:59 8-13 H5 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS, TALAYAH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:55

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
03:55 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
03:55 SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
03:55 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH

03:55 SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA



SUB OUT by ZINN,AVERI
SUB OUT by ZINN,LAYNI

SUB IN by GOOCH,LANIE
SUB IN by ZINN,LIBBI
TURNOVER by GOOCH,LANIE

MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI

TURNOVER by GOOCH,LANIE
SUB OUT by GRANT,HAILEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

SUB OUT by JONES,MASON
SUB OUT by CANTRELL,CHLOE
SUB IN by ZINN,AVERI

SUB IN by BERKEY,REES
TURNOVER by ZINN,AVERI

STEAL by BERKEY,REES
TURNOVER by BERKEY,REES

BLOCK by BERKEY,REES

GOOD LAYUP by BERKEY,REES(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,LANIE
MISS JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla.

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

8-16

8-18

10-18

H8

H8

SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA
SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN

GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY
ASSIST by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON
SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA
SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH

STEAL by THOMAS,TALAYAH
TURNOVER by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON

SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA

SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE

MISS JUMPER by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE

SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.

GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI
ASSIST by GOOCH,LANIE

STEAL by ZINN,AVERI

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:56
09:41
09:41

13-18

H5

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON

SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE

TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON



MISS LAYUP by ZINN,AVERI(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ZINN,LIBBI

SUB IN by LANE,BEYONCE

SUB OUT by GOOCH,LANIE

SUB IN by JONES,MASON

MISS JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI

STEAL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by LANE,BEYONCE
GOOD LAYUP by LANE,BEYONCE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
SUB IN by GRANT,HAILEY

SUB IN by CANTRELL,CHLOE
MISS FT by LANE,BEYONCE

FOUL by CANTRELL,CHLOE
BLOCK by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by LANE,BEYONCE

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,CHLOE

FOUL by GRANT,HAILEY

SUB OUT by LANE,BEYONCE
SUB OUT by GRANT,HAILEY
SUB IN by ZINN,LAYNI

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

BLOCK by JONES,MASON
REBOUND DEF by ZINN,LAYNI
TURNOVER by ZINN,LAYNI

15-18

17-18

H3

H1

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

BLOCK by SIMPSON,FAITH
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON
SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON
SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
FOUL by THOMAS,TALAYAH
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA

SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON
SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS, TALAYAH(in the paint)

STEAL by FRAME,JOSENA

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS, TALAYAH



FOUL by ZINN,LAYNI 05:38
05:38 17-20 H3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ZINN,AVERI 05:20
05:20 STEAL by CRAIG,CARLY
05:14 TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY
STEAL by CANTRELL,CHLOE 05:14
MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LAYNI 04:57

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,CARLY
04:42 17-22 H5 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

04:11 FOUL by FRAME,JOSENA
04:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
04:11 SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN
MISS FT by ZINN,AVERI 04:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by ZINN,AVERI 04:11 18-22 H4
SUB OUT by ZINN,AVERI 04:11
SUB IN by ZINN,LIBBI 04:11
03:51 TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH
STEAL by JONES,MASON 03:51
MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,CHLOE 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES, TEGAN
03:15 TURNOVER by JONES, TEGAN
STEAL by CANTRELL,CHLOE 03:15
GOOD JUMPER by ZINN,LIBBI 03:00 20-22 H?2
02:46 MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,PAYTON
02:40 20-24 H4 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint)
FOUL by ZINN,LAYNI 02:39
02:39 SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
02:39 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
02:39 SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
02:39 SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA
02:39 20-25 H5 GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON
TURNOVER by ZINN,LIBBI 02:27
02:27 STEAL by ORANGE,NIKYA
02:22 MISS LAYUP by ORANGE,NIKYA(in the paint)
BLOCK by ZINN,LAYNI 02:22
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ZINN,LAYNI 02:19
SUB IN by ZINN,AVERI 02:19
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA 02:19

02:19 MISS FT by ORANGE,NIKYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:19 20-26 H6 GOOD FT by ORANGE,NIKYA
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAMAYA 01:59
REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,CHLOE ==

01:55 FOUL by FRAME,JOSENA
MISS FT by CANTRELL,CHLOE 01:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CANTRELL,CHLOE 01:55 21-26 HS5
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA 01:55
SUB IN by BERKEY,REES 01:55
FOUL by CANTRELL,CHLOE 01:36
01:36 21-27 H6 GOOD FT by ORANGE,NIKYA
01:36 MISS FT by ORANGE,NIKYA
REBOUND DEF by BERKEY,REES ==
MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI 01:25
== REBOUND DEF by ORANGE,NIKYA
01:09 TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY
STEAL by ZINN,LIBBI 01:09

GOOD JUMPER by ZINN,LIBBI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:04 23-27 H4



REBOUND DEF by BERKEY,REES
MISS 3PTR by ZINN,AVERI
REBOUND OFF by JONES,MASON
GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI
ASSIST by JONES,MASON

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla.

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD 3PTR by FRAME,JOSENA
ASSIST by CRAIG,CARLY

HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.

SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES
SUB IN by GRANT,HAILEY
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by ZINN,LIBBI

FOUL by JONES,MASON

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY

TURNOVER by ZINN,LIBBI

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY
GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI
ASSIST by ZINN,AVERI

FOUL by ZINN,LIBBI

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY
TURNOVER by ZINN,LIBBI

SUB OUT by CANTRELL,CHLOE
SUB IN by BERKEY,REES

FOUL by BERKEY,REES

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON
ASSIST by ZINN,AVERI

BLOCK by GRANT,HAILEY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:36
09:16

09:03

08:42
08:39
08:39

08:39
08:26
08:26
08:14
08:13
08:13
08:08

07:59
07:35
07:35

07:34
07:20
07:20
06:59
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:53
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:42
06:23
06:23

28-30
28-32

30-32

33-32

33-34

33-35
36-35

H 2
H4

H2

V1

H1

H2
V1

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA
SUB IN by SCOTT,PAIGE

SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by FRAME,JOSENA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,PAIGE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,PAIGE

MISS FT by SCOTT,PAIGE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SCOTT,PAIGE

SUB OUT by SCOTT,PAIGE
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH

STEAL by THOMAS, TALAYAH
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS FT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by THOMAS, TALAYAH

STEAL by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH

SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN

MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMPSON,FAITH
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

MISS LAYUP by JONES,PAYTON(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ZINN,LIBBI --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:15 38-35 V3
06:00 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TEGAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI(in the paint) 05:42 40-37 V3
05:39 FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH
05:39 SUB OUT by FRAME,JOSENA
05:39 SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH
05:39 SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA
05:39 SUB IN by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB OUT by ZINN,LIBBI 05:39
SUB IN by GOOCH,LANIE 05:39
MISS FT by ZINN,AVERI 05:39
REBOUND OFF by BERKEY,REES =
TURNOVER by BERKEY,REES 05:35
05:25 TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON
TURNOVER by JONES,MASON 05:16
05:16 STEAL by ORANGE,NIKYA
04:59 FOUL by JONES,TEGAN
04:59 TURNOVER by JONES, TEGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
MISS LAYUP by GOOCH,LANIE(in the paint) 04:49
04:49 BLOCK by HARROD,SYNCERE

== REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON
04:29 40-39 V1 GOOD JUMPER by HARROD,SYNCERE

TURNOVER by GOOCH,LANIE 04:08
04:08 STEAL by JONES, TEGAN
04:02 MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by BERKEY,REES --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint) 03:44 42-39 V3
ASSIST by BERKEY,REES --

03:38 TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY
STEAL by GOOCH,LANIE 03:38
TURNOVER by BERKEY,REES 03:34
03:34 STEAL by HARROD,SYNCERE
03:34 SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
03:34 SUB OUT by JONES,PAYTON
03:34 SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH
03:34 SUB IN by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
SUB OUT by BERKEY,REES 03:34
SUB IN by ZINN,LIBBI 03:34
FOUL by GOOCH,LANIE 03:26
03:19 42-41 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)
FOUL by JONES,MASON 03:19
-- ASSIST by ORANGE,NIKYA
03:18 MISS FT by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
REBOUND DEF by GOOCH,LANIE --
MISS LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint) 02:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HARROD,SYNCERE
02:39 42-43 H1 GOOD JUMPER by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI 02:21 44-43 V1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:21
02:21 SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA
02:21 SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB OUT by GOOCH,LANIE 02:21
SUB IN by CANTRELL,CHLOE 02:21
01:59 MISS LAYUP by HARROD,SYNCERE(in the paint)
BLOCK by GRANT,HAILEY 01:59
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON =
MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI 01:45

= REBOUND DEF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
01:27 FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH



TURNOVER by CANTRELL,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY
TURNOVER by GRANT,HAILEY
SUB OUT by GRANT,HAILEY

SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

STEAL by ZINN,AVERI

GOOD LAYUP by CANTRELL,CHLOE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by JONES,MASON

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

REBOUND DEF by JONES,MASON

VISITORS: Southwestern Okla.

01:27
01:16
01:16
01:06

00:53
00:53
00:53
00:45
00:45

00:40

00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21
00:21

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

46-43

46-45

V3

V1

TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH

STEAL by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
MISS 3PTR by CRAIG,CARLY

TURNOVER by THOMAS, TALAYAH

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB OUT by HARROD,SYNCERE
SUB IN by JONES, TEGAN

SUB IN by JONES,PAYTON
MISS FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

HOME TEAM: Northwestern Okla.

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

REBOUND DEF by ZINN,AVERI
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

SUB IN by GRANT,HAILEY
TURNOVER by ZINN,AVERI

MISS 3PTR by ZINN,AVERI

GOOD FT by GRANT,HAILEY
MISS FT by GRANT,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by CANTRELL,CHLOE

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,HAILEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by CANTRELL,CHLOE(in the paint)
GOOD FT by CANTRELL,CHLOE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by ZINN,AVERI

TURNOVER by ZINN,AVERI

10:00
10:00
09:50
09:46
09:46
09:23
09:23
09:21
08:53
08:53
08:25
08:11
08:11
08:11
08:02
08:02
08:01

07:53

07:37
07:34
07:34
07:34
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:28
07:26
07:26
07:14
07:14
07:00

47-45

49-45

50-45

V2

V4

V5

SUB OUT by JONES, TEGAN
SUB IN by FRAME,JOSENA

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,FAITH
TURNOVER by SIMPSON,FAITH
SUB OUT by SIMPSON,FAITH

SUB IN by ORANGE,NIKYA

FOUL by ORANGE,NIKYA

REBOUND DEF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,CARLY(in the paint)

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ORANGE,NIKYA
SUB IN by SIMPSON,FAITH
TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY

SUB OUT by CRAIG,CARLY
SUB IN by THOMAS, TALAYAH



FOUL by CANTRELL,CHLOE

TURNOVER by ZINN,LIBBI

MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI

MISS JUMPER by ZINN,AVERI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI
ASSIST by GRANT,HAILEY
FOUL by GRANT,HAILEY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MASON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM

MISS FT by ZINN,AVERI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZINN,AVERI
FOUL by GRANT,HAILEY

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MASON
ASSIST by ZINN,AVERI

GOOD FT by JONES,MASON

GOOD 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI
ASSIST by GRANT,HAILEY

SUB OUT by GRANT,HAILEY
SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAMAYA

BLOCK by CANTRELL,CHLOE

FOUL by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAMAYA
SUB IN by GRANT,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,HAILEY
MISS 3PTR by ZINN,LIBBI

MISS FT by GRANT,HAILEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GRANT,HAILEY
SUB OUT by CANTRELL,CHLOE

50-46

50-48

50-50

53-50

53-51
53-52

53-54

54-54
54-55

54-56
57-56

58-56

58-58

61-58

61-59

62-59

V4

V2

V3

V2
V1

H1

H1
H2
V1

V2

V3

V2

V3

STEAL by JONES,PAYTON
MISS FT by SIMPSON,FAITH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD LAYUP by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
TURNOVER by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON
GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON

REBOUND DEF by JONES,PAYTON
GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ADIGUN,SUMMYA

SUB OUT by THOMAS, TALAYAH
SUB IN by CRAIG,CARLY

TURNOVER by FRAME,JOSENA
FOUL by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

GOOD FT by SIMPSON,FAITH

FOUL by CRAIG,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,FAITH
REBOUND OFF by ADIGUN,SUMMYA
MISS JUMPER by ADIGUN,SUMMYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by JONES,PAYTON

GOOD FT by JONES,PAYTON
MISS FT by JONES,PAYTON

FOUL by JONES,PAYTON



SUB IN by ZINN,LAYNI
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by GRANT,HAILEY

GOOD FT by ZINN,AVERI
GOOD FT by ZINN,AVERI

STEAL by ZINN,LIBBI

MISS FT by ZINN,LIBBI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ZINN,LIBBI

00:19
00:19

00:07
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:06
00:03
00:03
00:02
00:02

00:02
00:00

62-61

63-61
64-61

65-61

V1

V2
V3

V4

GOOD LAYUP by SIMPSON,FAITH(in the paint)
FOUL by CRAIG,CARLY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by CRAIG,CARLY

FOUL by CRAIG,CARLY

MISS 3PTR by JONES,PAYTON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



